BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 8841, issued to TNCI Operating Company LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 160115-TX ORDER NO. PSC-16-0196A-PAA-TX ISSUED: June 6, 2016

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On May 19, 2016, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) issued Order No. PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX imposing penalties and collection costs, and requiring payment of delinquent regulatory assessment fees (RAF). However, due to a scrivener's error, the Order should not have included TNCI Operating Company LLC (TNCI), Docket No. 160115-TX, because TNCI's RAF payment and return were received timely by this Commission. Therefore, Order No. PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX is amended to remove all references to TNCI and Docket No. 160115-TX. Order No. PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX is hereby amended to remove all references to TNCI and Docket No. 160115-TX. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 6th day of June, 2016.

ORDER NO. PSC-16-0196A-PAA-TX DOCKET NO. 160115-TX PAGE 2

Carlotta I Staugeer CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

BYL